
FSB SCHOOL CALENDAR 

2024-2025 

Updated  05/21/24 saw 

Fall 2024(Subject to Change) 

August 17 (Saturday)   Registration – Freshmen  10:00-11:30 am – Chapel  

August 17 (Saturday)   Registration – Juniors & Seniors  2:00-3:30 pm – Chapel  

August 18 (Sunday)   Worship Service in the Chapel  10:30 am- All students/faculty/staff 

August 18 (Sunday)   Orientation – all students  2:00-5:00 pm – Chapel  

August 19 (Monday)   Fall Semester Classes Begin 

August 26-30 (Mon-Fri)   Spiritual Life Week                 NO Shortened Classes       

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

September 26-28 (Thurs-Sat)   Frontier Focus     

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

October 7 (Monday)   No Classes    No Classes 

October 13-18 (Sun-Fri)   Mission Conference    

October 16 (Wednesday)  Faculty – Midterm Grades Due     

October 21-25    Fall Special Lectures   Ephesians      

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

November 8 (Friday)   Women’s Banquet 

November 8-9 (Fri-Sat)   Manference    YMCA Trails West – Scottsbluff, NE 

November 27 (Wednesday)  Last class day before Thanksgiving Classes start at 7:30 am – no Chapel 

November 28-29 (Thurs-Fri)  Thanksgiving Break   No classes 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

December 12 (Thursday)  Last Day of Fall Semester  Classes start at 7:30 am – no Chapel 

December 13-January 4, 2025  Christmas Break 

December 27 (Friday)   Faculty – Fall Semester Grades Due 

 

Spring 2025(Subject to Change) 

January 4 (Saturday)   Registration – All Students  Time To Be Determined 

January 6 (Monday)   Spring Semester Classes Begin 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

February 3-7 (Mon-Fri)   Spring Special Lectures   Philippians  

February 14 (Friday)   Winter Gala  

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

March 3-10 (Mon-Mon)   Spring Break 

March 5 (Wednesday)   Faculty – Midterm Grades Due 

March 11 (Tuesday)   Classes Resume 

March 28    ManFeast 

March 28-29    Ladies’ Retreat    YMCA Trails West – Scottsbluff, NE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

April 11 (Friday)    Senior Celebration 

April 20 (Sunday)   Easter    

April 25 (Friday)    Faculty – Senior Grades Due    

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

May 1 (Thursday)   Last Day of Spring Semester  Classes start at 7:30 am – no Chapel 

May 2 (Friday)     Graduation     Location TBD 

May 8 (Wednesday)   Faculty – Final Grades Due   


